

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)...../2007
[Crl.MP.No.7719]

(From the judgement and order dated 10/10/2006 in DBCrl. No.1124/2002
of The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN, JAIPUR BENCH)

GOPAL SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN

Respondent(s)

[With Crl.MP.No.7719/2008 - appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and
office report]

Date: 12/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Karnwal, Adv. (A.C.)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned amicus curiae, six
weeks' time is granted to file translated copies of the documents mentioned
in the letter.

List thereafter.

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master