

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2007
CRLMP.NO(s). 7719

GOPAL SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date: 19/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anil Kr. Karnwal, A.C.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time for filing translated
copies of the documents.

List again on 11.11.2008.

(M.P.BHADRAN)
Registrar